Form PTO-1594 RE J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1833750 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Home Savings of America, FSB  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Washington Mutual Bank, FA Internal Address:  400 East Main Street Street Address: City: Stockton State: CA Zip: 95290
Corporation-State Other <u>United States Corporation</u>	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No	Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: June 22, 2001	Corporation-State  Other Federally Chartered Savings Associated in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Savings Noto (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Noto Noto Noto Noto Noto Noto Noto Not
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) None	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,422,265
Additional number(s) at	1,454,613 tached □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Lynne E. Graybeal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: IP/Trademark Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
Perkins Coie LLP	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue Suite # 4800	8. Deposit account number: 50-0665 (for any underpayment or
Seattle WA 98101 City:State:Zip:	credit of any overpayment).  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Marile of Forson organing	ignature   8/16/01   Date   President   2   Pr

09/04/2001 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000110 1422265

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0122** 



## Office of Thrift Supervision Department of the Treasury

1700 G Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20552 • (202) 906-6000

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**REFERENCE:** Home Savings of America, FSB Irwindale, California

- I, Nadine Y. Washington, Corporate Secretary, Office of Thrift Supervision, hereby certify, according to the records of the Office of Thrift Supervision, Department of the Treasury, Washington, DC:
- 1. Home Savings of America, FSB, Irwindale, California, was chartered under the laws of the United States to transact the business of a Federal savings bank; and
- 2. Effective October 3, 1998, Home Savings of America, FSB merged with and into Washington Mutual Bank, FA, Stockton, California, and Washington Mutual Bank, FA was the surviving institution.

DATED this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of June, 2001.



RECORDED: 08/16/2001

Nadine Y. Washington Corporate Secretary

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me by Nadine Y. Washington, Corporate Secretary, Office of Thrift Supervision, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires: 10/31/04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002361 FRAME: 0123